## LAKE TOWNSHIP

Huron County, Michigan

P.O. Box 429 Caseville, Michigan 48725-0429 989-856-4867 Fax: 989-856-9710

## Board of Trustees July Meeting Change Notice &

## Joint Meeting of the Planning Commission and Township Board of Trustees

The July 2023 Board of Trustees meeting originally scheduled for July 17, 2023 has been rescheduled to Thursday, July 27, 2023 @ 7:30 P.M. This change is for July 2023 only.

A joint meeting of the Board of Trustees and the Township Planning Commission will be held prior to the Board of Trustees regular meeting on **Thursday**, **July 27**, **2023 at 6:00 P.M.** This joint meeting is for the purpose of discussing the draft zoning amendment pertaining to short term rentals and any other matters related to zoning or township business.

These meetings will be held at the **Sleeper State Park Outdoor Center**, **6435 State Park Road**, Caseville, MI. (Approximately ½ mile south of Port Austin Road).

There will be no virtual option for these meetings due to the change of venue.

Lake Township will provide necessary auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired to individuals with disabilities at the hearing upon seven (7) days notice to Lake Township by writing or calling the Township Clerk, James Deming, P O Box 429, Caseville, MI 48725; phone 989-856-4867.

Jim Deming, Clerk